
Alzaytona University of Science & Technology جامعة الزيتونة للعلوم و التكنولوجيا

Study Plans - English

Loiy.Qasim
19-01-2026  12:05

Page 1 \ User Name :
 Print Date  :

2

Accounting / Bachelor

Major128

3Edition

Course Name

Course Name

3
3
3
3
2
2
1

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

Hrs

Hrs

((UR00111 (Pre)

Prerequisite Courses

Prerequisite Courses

Nothing

Min Semester
Max Semester

7
17

Category

Category

University Requirements

College Requirements

Group

Group

Compulsory

Compulsory

UR00101
UR00111
UR00112
UR00124
UR00125
UR00126
UR00141

BAAC121
BAAC122
BAEC121
BAFM121
BAHR201
BAMG121
BAMK121
BAMT121
BARM122
BASC131
BAST121

 course

 course

Plan Semester 20251

Hrs

Hrs

( 17 )

( 33 )

( 17 )

( 33 )

Major

Plan Hrs Plan Type

:

:
:
:

:

:

:
:Thesis Type

:

:

Hrs

Hrs

:

:

Prerequisit Hrs

Prerequisit Hrs

Study Type Morning

Hrs

Hrs

Hrs

Hrs

Semester(s)

Semester(s)

Faculty of Business & Administration Section AccountingFaculty : :

:

:

:

:

:

Arabic Language   
English Language I   
English Language II   
Fundamentals of Artificial Intelligence   
First Aid & Life Support   
Palestinian Studies   
Leadership and Communication Skills   

Principles of Accounting 1   
Principles of Accounting 2   
Principles of Microeconomics   
Fundamentals of Financial Management   
Human Resources Management   
Principles of Management   
Principles of Marketing   
Mathematics for Business   
Research methods   
Principles of SCLM   
Statistics for Business   

Not FoundTraining :
:Training Hrs



Alzaytona University of Science & Technology جامعة الزيتونة للعلوم و التكنولوجيا

Study Plans - English

Loiy.Qasim
19-01-2026  12:05

Page 2 \ User Name :
 Print Date  :

2

Course Name

Course Name

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

Hrs

Hrs

((BAEC121 (Pre)
((BAAC122 (Pre)
((BAAC202 (Pre)
((BAFM121 (Pre)
((BAAC122 (Pre)
((BAAC122 (Pre)
((BAAC122 (Pre)
((BAAC122 (Pre)
((BAAC203 (Pre)
((BAAC122 (Pre)
((BAAC205 (Pre)
((BAAC122 (Pre)
((BAAC122 (Pre)
((BAAC122 (Pre)

((BAAC203 (Pre)
((BAAC205 (Pre)
((BAAC122 (Pre)

((BAAC402 (Pre)

((BAMG121 (Pre)

((BAAC122 (Pre)

((BAMG121 (Pre)
((BAMG121 (Pre)

((UR00112 (Pre)

Prerequisite Courses

Prerequisite Courses

Category Compulsory Major Requirements

Group

Group

Compulsory

Elective

BAAC201
BAAC202
BAAC203
BAAC204
BAAC205
BAAC206
BAAC207
BAAC302
BAAC303
BAAC304
BAAC305
BAAC306
BAAC307
BAAC309
BAAC390
BAAC402
BAAC404
BAAC405
BAAC407
BAAC408
BAAC409
BAFM231
BALA231

BAAC308
BAAC310
BAAC410
BADM214
BAEC233
BAFM435
BAMS121
BASC209
BASC232
BASC334

 course

 course

Hrs ( 78 )

( 69 )

( 9 )

:

Hrs

Hrs

:

:

Prerequisit Hrs

Prerequisit Hrs

100

99

Hrs

Hrs

Hrs

:

:

:

Macroeconomics   
Intermediate Accounting 1   
Intermediate Accounting 2   
Advanced Financial Management   
Auditing 1   
Accounting for Financial Institutions   
Government Accounting   
Financial Analysis   
International Accounting Standards   
Managerial Accounting   
Auditing 2   
Costs Accounting   
Tax Accounting   
Corporate Accounting   
Practical Training   
Accounting Theory   
Accounting Information Systems   
Computer Accounting Applications   
Graduation Project   
Special Topics In Accounting   
Advanced Financial Accounting   
Business Communication   
Business Law   

Project Management   
Islamic Accounting   
Financial Management in Joint-stock company   
Entrepreneurship   
Palestinian Economy   
Personal Finance   
(Management Information System (MIS   
English for Business   
Organizational Behavior   
Human Resource Management   


