

## Study Plans - English

Major	: Accounting / Bachelor		Plan Semester :	20251
Faculty	: Faculty of Business & Administration		Section	: Accounting
Plan Hrs	: 128		Plan Type	: Major
Min Semester	: 7	Semester(s)	Training	: Not Found
Max Semester	: 17	Semester(s)	Training Hrs :	Study Type: Morning
				Thesis Type : Nothing

Category : University Requirements Hrs : ( 17 ) Hrs

Group : Compulsory Hrs : ( 17 ) Hrs

course	Course Name	Hrs	Prerequisite Courses	Prerequisite Hrs
UR00101	Arabic Language	3		
UR00111	English Language I	3		
UR00112	English Language II	3	((UR00111 (Pre))	
UR00124	Fundamentals of Artificial Intelligence	3		
UR00125	First Aid & Life Support	2		
UR00126	Palestinian Studies	2		
UR00141	Leadership and Communication Skills	1		

Category : College Requirements Hrs : ( 33 ) Hrs

Group : Compulsory Hrs : ( 33 ) Hrs

course	Course Name	Hrs	Prerequisite Courses	Prerequisite Hrs
BAAC121	Principles of Accounting 1	3		
BAAC122	Principles of Accounting 2	3		
BAEC121	Principles of Microeconomics	3		
BAFM121	Fundamentals of Financial Management	3		
BAHR201	Human Resources Management	3		
BAMG121	Principles of Management	3		
BAMK121	Principles of Marketing	3		
BAMT121	Mathematics for Business	3		
BARM122	Research methods	3		
BASC131	Principles of SCLM	3		
BAST121	Statistics for Business	3		

## Study Plans - English

---

 Category : Compulsory Major Requirements Hrs : ( 78 ) Hrs


---

 Group : Compulsory Hrs : ( 69 ) Hrs


---

course	Course Name	Hrs	Prerequisite Courses	Prerequisite Hrs
BAAC201	Macroeconomics	3	((BAEC121 (Pre)	
BAAC202	Intermediate Accounting 1	3	((BAAC122 (Pre)	
BAAC203	Intermediate Accounting 2	3	((BAAC202 (Pre)	
BAAC204	Advanced Financial Management	3	((BAFM121 (Pre)	
BAAC205	Auditing 1	3	((BAAC122 (Pre)	
BAAC206	Accounting for Financial Institutions	3	((BAAC122 (Pre)	
BAAC207	Government Accounting	3	((BAAC122 (Pre)	
BAAC302	Financial Analysis	3	((BAAC122 (Pre)	
BAAC303	International Accounting Standards	3	((BAAC203 (Pre)	
BAAC304	Managerial Accounting	3	((BAAC122 (Pre)	
BAAC305	Auditing 2	3	((BAAC205 (Pre)	
BAAC306	Costs Accounting	3	((BAAC122 (Pre)	
BAAC307	Tax Accounting	3	((BAAC122 (Pre)	
BAAC309	Corporate Accounting	3	((BAAC122 (Pre)	
BAAC390	Practical Training	3		100
BAAC402	Accounting Theory	3	((BAAC203 (Pre)	
BAAC404	Accounting Information Systems	3	((BAAC205 (Pre)	
BAAC405	Computer Accounting Applications	3	((BAAC122 (Pre)	
BAAC407	Graduation Project	3		99
BAAC408	Special Topics In Accounting	3	((BAAC402 (Pre)	
BAAC409	Advanced Financial Accounting	3		
BAFM231	Business Communication	3	((BAMG121 (Pre)	
BALA231	Business Law	3		

 Group : Elective Hrs : ( 9 ) Hrs


---

course	Course Name	Hrs	Prerequisite Courses	Prerequisite Hrs
BAAC308	Project Management	3		
BAAC310	Islamic Accounting	3	((BAAC122 (Pre)	
BAAC410	Financial Management in Joint-stock company	3		
BADM214	Entrepreneurship	3	((BAMG121 (Pre)	
BAEC233	Palestinian Economy	3	((BAMG121 (Pre)	
BAFM435	Personal Finance	3		
BAMS121	(Management Information System (MIS	3		
BASC209	English for Business	3	((UR00112 (Pre)	
BASC232	Organizational Behavior	3		
BASC334	Human Resource Management	3		